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Basic Recap 2020; March 7t & 812020
Day 1 Schedule 07/03/2020

BASIC RECAP - |
(SOUTH ZONE,
ACE -K)

Chairman
Dr. Rupali Karale

Organizing Secretary
Dr Prashanth B. R

Scientific Chairman
Dr. Vinay Kumar G

Ji. Organizing

Secretary
Dr. Ranjini

Scientific Co-
Chairman
Dr. Kusum Valli S

Treasurer
Dr Shivaranjan N.S

Scientific Committee
Dr. Neha Jain
Dr. Madhuri

Reception &

Registration
Dr. Vathsala

Heggade

+91 9902937490
Dr. Aparna Rqj
+91 9946322740

TIMINGS

8.30-9.00
9.00-9.15

9.15-9.45

9.45-10.15

10.15-11

11.00-11.45

11.45-12.45

12.45-1.30

1.30-2.00
2.00-2.30

2.30-3.15

3.15-3.30
3.30-4.00

4.00-4.45

TOPICS

REGISTRATION
General welcome and Introduction to
the program

Anatomy - List of Cranial nerves

Trigeminal nerve, Facial & Hypoglossal
nerve.

Pain pathway & analgesics

Blood physiology
Anticoagulants and styptics
Blood Pressure & It's Regulation

Calcium and phosphate metabolism

INAUGURATION AND TEA BREAK

Biostatistics and Research Methodology

Endodontic Microbiology and culture
methods

LUNCH BREAK
Hypersensitivity Reactions and
management

Developmental disturbances in tooth

tissues and age changes- its relevance

in Restorative dentistry & Endodontics
TEA BREAK

Antibiotics

Anatomy-Il & Interactive Session:
Muscles of mastication & TMJ,

Tongue, Soft Palate

SPEAKER

Dr. Jahanzeb

Dr. Madhuri R Devale

Dr. G P Venkata
Padmanabha

Dr. A G HariKiran

Dr. Bharathi Deo

Dr. RS Nadig

Dr. Vanamala N

Dr. Pralhad S Patki

Dr. Jahanzeb

ACE K celebrating 100 years of Dentfistry in India




Basic Recap 2020; March 7t & 82020

Day 2 Schedule 08/03/2020

Patrons:

Chairman, K.L.E

Society, Belgavi
Dr. Prabhakar B Kore

Chairman, G.B

K.L.E D.C Bengaluru
Dr. Sadhunavar

DCI, President
Dr. Dibyendu
Mazumdar

Principal , K .L.LED.C

Bengaluru
Dr. Srivatsa .G

IACDE , President
Dr. Chandrashekar V

Hon Secretary,
IACDE

Dr. Mohan B

President ACE-K
Dr. Roopa R Nadig

Secretary, ACE-K
Dr. Mithra Hegde

Members:

Dr. Srinivas Murthy
Dr. Roopa R Nadig
Dr. Usha H L

Dr. Mohan Thomas N
Dr. Jayalakshmi K.B.
Dr. Ramya R Raghu
Dr. Kusum Valli S

Dr. Pramod J.

Dr. Uday Kamath
Dr. Srirekha A

Dr. Veena Kumari R
Dr. Geetha

Dr. Keshav Prasad
Dr. Swaroop Hegde
Dr. Kiran Kumar N
Dr. Suprith

Dr. Yogesh

Dr. Annapoorna

Dr. Jayashankar

TIMINGS

9.00-9.45

9.45-10.15

10.15-11
11-11.30

11.30-11.45

11.45-12.15

12.15-12.45

12.45-1.15
1.15-1.45

1.45-2.15

2.15-2.45

2.45-3

3-3.15
3.15-3.45

3.45-4.30

TOPICS

Recent advances in Dental composites

Color and its applications
Saliva — physiology, functions and clinical
significance

Dental caries

Pulpal Reactions to restorative materials and

procedures

TEA BREAK

Biocompatibility of dental materials

Bonding agents and Recent Advances

LUNCH BREAK
Inflammation & Repair

Recent Advances in Dental ceramics

Impression materials and techniques

How to write Theory paper

TEA BREAK

Local anesthetics including supplemental
anesthesia

Dental casting procedure & defects :
Interactive session

SPEAKER

Dr. Vinay Kumar G

Dr. Poornima R

Dr. Rupali Karale

Dr. V Siddeshwaran

Dr. Ranjini M A

Dr. Prashanth B R

Dr. Nirupama DN

Dr. Adarsh M S

Dr. K Rashmi

Dr. B S Keshava
Prasad

Dr. Paras Mull J

Dr. Sapna D V

Dr. Deepak
Chowdary

Dr. Shivranjan N §

ACE K celebrating 100 years of Dentistry in India




Basic Recap-|

(for exam going | year PG's)

E/w

(A)ssimilate-(B)elieve-(C)onquer the Basics of Dentistry

For Registration
Dr. Vathsala Heggade +91 9902937490 ngﬂs'}'éﬁ Pay
Dr. Aparna Raj +91 9946322740

Bank details (RTGS):

Reg Fee: A t
eg fFee moun Beneficiary name: KLE Dental Journal

(ACE Karnataka Bank: C S
members) 1500/- ank: &anara Ban
Branch: Tumkur Road Branch
(Outside A/C No : 0882101053021
Karnataka 2000/-
colleges) IFSC : CNRB0000882
Google Pay : 9916198282

Dr Shivaranjan N.S.

Students registering for Basic recap should kindly be a member of ACE-K.
(Karnataka Colleges)

Register at www.acekarnataka.in for ACE-Karnataka membership .

Program has been designed to provide a
of all basic subjects for | MDS students, enak
confidently face the university exams. 2 days sessio
lectures & interactive session by academicians to provide
an overall approach of all basic subjects

For Enquiry Please Call at Dr. Prashanth B. R +919449638113

ACE K celebrating 100 years of Dentistry in India



http://www.acekarnataka.in/

1. Name of the Institution:

K.L.E’S Dental College, Bengaluru. 7™, 8" March 2020

Basic Recap -1 REGISTRATION FORM

SL.
No

Name of the PG

Year of
MDS

Mobile no

Email id

ACE -K
Membership
Number

Amount

Transaction id

Date:

Form to be filled and E-mail to basicrecapkleblr@gmail.com

Signature of H.O.D

Pls. Note: Registration amount is reduced only for 3" MDS students to Rs.1000/-(ACE K
members) to encourage participation for Basic Recap. Registration form should be duly signed by
respective H.0.D’s to avail the benefit.


mailto:basicrecapkleblr@gmail.com

