

Association of Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics of Karnataka (ACE-K) In association with K.L.E Society's Institute of Dental Sciences Bengaluru



(A)ssimilate-(B)elieve-(C)onquer the Basics of Dental Sciences

Last date for registration:29th February

On 7th & 8th March 2020

Venue: KLE International School auditorium, S Nijalingappa College Campus, 2nd Block Rajajinagar, Bengaluru-10 (Behind Navrang Theater)

Basic Recap 2020: March 7th & 8th 2020

Day 1 Schedule 07/03/2020

	SL.	TIMINGS	TOPICS	SPEAKER
	NO.	8.30-9.00	REGISTRATION	
BASIC RECAP – I (SOUTH ZONE,		9.00-9.15	General welcome and Introduction to the program	
ACE – K)	1	9.15-9.45	Anatomy – List of Cranial nerves	Dr. Jahanzeb
<u>Chairman</u> Dr. Rupali Karale			Trigeminal nerve, Facial & Hypoglossal nerve.	
<u>Organizing Secretary</u> Dr Prashanth B. R	2	9.45-10.15	Pain pathway & analgesics	Dr. Madhuri R Devale
<u>Scientific Chairman</u> Dr. Vinay Kumar G	3	10.15-11	Blood physiology	Dr. G P Venkata
Jt. Organizing			Anticoagulants and styptics	Padmanabha
<u>Secretary</u> Dr. Ranjini			Blood Pressure & It's Regulation	
<u>Scientific Co-</u> <u>Chairman</u>			Calcium and phosphate metabolism	
Dr. Kusum Valli S		11.00-11.45	INAUGURATION AND TEA BREAK	
<u>Treasurer</u> Dr Shivaranjan N.S	4	11.45-12.45	Biostatistics and Research Methodology	Dr. A G HariKiran
<u>Scientific Committee</u> Dr. Neha Jain				
Dr. Madhuri	5	12.45-1.30	Endodontic Microbiology and culture methods	Dr. Bharathi Deo
Reception &		1.30-2.00	LUNCH BREAK	
Registration Dr. Vathsala Heggade	6	2.00-2.30	Hypersensitivity Reactions and management	Dr. R S Nadig
+91 9902937490 Dr. Aparna Raj +91 9946322740	7	2.30-3.15	Developmental disturbances in tooth tissues and age changes- its relevance in Restorative dentistry & Endodontics	Dr. Vanamala N
		3.15-3.30	TEA BREAK	
	8	3.30-4.00	Antibiotics	Dr. Pralhad S Patki
	9	4.00-4.45	Anatomy-II & Interactive Session:	Dr. Jahanzeb
			Muscles of mastication & TMJ,	
			Tongue, Soft Palate	

Basic Recap 2020: March 7th & 8th 2020

Day 2 Schedule 08/03/2020

Patrons:				
	SL.	TIMINGS	TOPICS	SPEAKER
Chairman, K.L.E	NO.			
Society, Belgavi	1	9.00-9.45	Recent advances in Dental composites	Dr. Vinay Kumar G
Dr. Prabhakar B Kore				
Chairman, G.B ,			Color and its applications	
K.L.E D.C Bengaluru	2	9.45-10.15	Saliva – physiology, functions and clinical	Dr. Poornima R
Dr. Sadhunavar			significance	
DCI, President	3	10.15-11	Dental caries	Dr. Rupali Karale
Dr. Dibyendu				
Mazumdar	4	11-11.30	Pulpal Reactions to restorative materials and	Dr. V Siddeshwaran
			procedures	
Principal , K .L.E D.C		11.30-11.45	TEA BREAK	
<u>Bengaluru</u> Dr. Srivatsa .G		11.30-11.45		
DI. SIIVUISU .G				
IACDE , President	5	11.45-12.15	Biocompatibility of dental materials	Dr. Ranjini M A
Dr. Chandrashekar V			. ,	
Hon Secretary,	6	12.15-12.45	Bonding agents and Recent Advances	Dr. Prashanth B R
IACDE				
Dr. Mohan B				
		12.45-1.15	LUNCH BREAK	
President ACE-K	7	1.15-1.45	Inflammation & Repair	Dr. Nirupama DN
Dr. Roopa R Nadig	ľ.			
Secretary, ACE-K	8	1.45-2.15	Recent Advances in Dental ceramics	Dr. Adarsh M S
Dr. Mithra Hegde				
	9	2.15-2.45	Impression materials and techniques	Dr. K Rashmi
Members:				
Dr. Srinivas Murthy				
Dr. Roopa R Nadig	10	2.45-3	How to write Theory paper	Dr. B S Keshava
Dr. Usha H L				Prasad
Dr. Mohan Thomas N		3-3.15	TEA BREAK	
Dr. Jayalakshmi K.B.	11	2 1 5 2 4 5		
Dr. Ramya R Raghu Dr. Kusum Valli S	11	3.15-3.45	Local anesthetics including supplemental	Dr. Paras Mull J
Dr. Pramod J.			anesthesia	
Dr. Uday Kamath	12	3.45-4.30	Dental casting procedure & defects :	Dr. Sapna D V
Dr. Srirekha A			Interactive session	
Dr. Veena Kumari R				Dr. Deepak
Dr. Geetha				Chowdary
Dr. Keshav Prasad				
Dr. Swaroop Hegde				Dr. Shivranjan N S
Dr. Kiran Kumar N				
Dr. Suprith				
Dr. Yogesh				

Dr. Annapoorna Dr. Jayashankar



Basic Recap-l (for exam going I year PG's)

'a

(A)ssimilate-(B)elieve-(C)onquer the Basics of Dentistry

For Registration

Dr. Vathsala Heggade +91 9902937490 Dr. Aparna Raj +91 9946322740

		Bank details (RT	GS):
Reg Fee:	Amount	Beneficiary nan	ne: KLE Dental Journal
(ACE Karnataka members)	1500/-	Bank: Canara B	ank
		Branch: Tumkur	Road Branch
(Outside	2000/-	A/C No	: 0882101053021
Karnataka colleges)		IFSC	: CNRB0000882
		Google Pay	: 9916198282
			Dr Shivaranjan N.S.

Students registering for Basic recap should kindly be a member of ACE-K. (Karnataka Colleges)

Register at www.acekarnataka.in for ACE-Karnataka membership.

Program has been designed to provide a comprehensive review of all basic subjects for I MDS students, enabling them to confidently face the university exams. 2 days session includes lectures & interactive session by academicians to provide an overall approach of all basic subjects

For Enquiry Please Call at Dr. Prashanth B. R +919449638113

Basic Recap -1 REGISTRATION FORM

K.L.E'S Dental College, Bengaluru. 7th, 8th March 2020

1. Name of the Institution:

SL. No	Name of the PG	Year of MDS	Mobile no	Email id	ACE -K Membership Number	Amount	Transaction id

Date:

Signature of H.O.D

Form to be filled and E-mail to basicrecapkleblr@gmail.com

Pls. Note: Registration amount is reduced only for 3rd MDS students to Rs.1000/-(ACE K members) to encourage participation for Basic Recap. Registration form should be duly signed by respective H.O.D's to avail the benefit.